BID SUMMARY

Randall Park Improvement Project
West Parking Lot and Bridge
CITY PROJECT NO. 2414

ENGINEERS
ESTIMATE

TTC CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

Yakima, WA

RECLAIM COMPANY

Yakima, WA

NOVA CONTRACTING

Olympia, WA

ITEM

Bid Security

5% Bid Bond

5% Bid Bond

5% Bid Bond

NO.

ITEM

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

SCHEDULE A — WEST PARKING LOT CURBS AND SIDEWALK

Minor Change

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

Mobilization

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$18,000.00

$18,000.00

$22,500.00

$22,500.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

Project Temporary Traffic Control

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,200.00

$5,200.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$600.00

$600.00

Clearing and Grubbing

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$1,700.00

$1,700.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$22,000.00

$22,000.00

Removal of Structure and Obstruction

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$17,000.00

$17,000.00

Remove Existing Asphalt Path

$30.00

$390.00

$125.00

$1,625.00

$100.00

$1,300.00

$40.00

$520.00

Remove Existing Asphalt Parking Lot

$30.00

$7,050.00

$45.00

$10,575.00

$85.10

$19,998.50

$110.00

$25,850.00
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Remove West Parking Lot Concrete Planter Curb

$30.00

$1,350.00

$145.00

$6,525,00

$50.00

$2,250.00

$120.00

$5,400.00

Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter

$30.00

$150.00

$150.00

$750.00

$50.00

$250.00

$120.00

$600.00

Remove Concrete Sidewalk

$30.00

$150.00

$150.00

$750.00

$50.00

$250.00

$130.00

$650.00

Crushed Surfacing Top Course

$24.00

$240.00

$300.00

$3,000.00

$150.00

$1,500.00

$110.00

$1,100.00

Concrete Spill Apron — West Parking Lot

$750.00

$1,500.00

$375.00

$750.00

$2,500.00

$5,000.00

$900.00

$1,800.00

Erosion Control & Water Pollution Control

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$600.00

$600.00

Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter

$25.00

$1,000.00

$24.50

$980.00

$40.00

$1,600.00

$50.00

$2,000.00

Cement Conc. Planter Curb — West Parking Lot

$12.00

$11,400.00

$16.50

$15,675.00

$15.00

$14,250.00

$50.00

$47,500.00

Cement Conc, Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick

$120.00

$3,000.00

$71.00

$1,775.00

$35.00

$875.00

$110.00

$2,750.00

Cement Conc. Sidewalk — West Parking HC Ramp

$1,5600.00

$6,000.00

$1,100.00

$4,400.00

$2,5600.00

$10,000.00

$2,200.00

$8,800.00

lllumination — West Parking Lot w/Service Cabinet

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$13,500.00

$13,500.00

$32,000.00

$32,000.00

Pavement Markings

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

Schedule A Subtotal

$102,730.00

$110,705.00

$127,273.50

$208,170.00

Sales Tax 8.2%

$8,423.86

$9,077.81

$10,436.43

$17,069.94

Schedule A Total

$111,153.86

$119,782.81

$137,709.93

$225,239.94

SCHEDULE B - PRECAST CONCRETE BRIDGE

Precast Concrete Box Culvert (Bridge)

$85,000.00

$85,000.00

$84,500.00

$84,500.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$118,000.00

$118,000.00

Shoring or Extra Excavation

$100.00

$6,000.00

$11.67

$700.00

$233.33

$13,999.80

$50.00

$3,000.00

Schedule B Subtotal

$91,000.00

$85,200.00

$88,999.80

$121,000.00

Sales Tax 8.2%

$7,462.00

$6,986.40

$7,297.98

$9,922.00

Schedule B Total

$98,462.00

$92,186.40

$96,297.78

$130,922.00

SCHEDULE A + B Total

$209,615.86

$211,969.21

$234,007.71

$356,161.94

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON MAY 26, 2017.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
| RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

TTC CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CITY OF YAKIMA

Randall Park Improvement Project

AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

West Parking Lot and Bridge

PROJECT NO. 2414
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