BID SUMMARY  Randall Park Improvement Project  West Parking Lot and Bridge  CITY PROJECT NO. 2414				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		TTC CONSTRUCTION, INC. Yakima, WA		RECLAIM COMPANY Yakima, WA		NOVA CONTRACTING Olympia, WA			
ITEM	Bid Security	QTY	UNIT			5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond			
NO.	ITEM			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A – WEST PARKING LOT CURBS AND SIDEWALK													
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		
5	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00		
6	Remove Existing Asphalt Path	13	CY	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$520.00		
7	Remove Existing Asphalt Parking Lot	235	CY	\$30.00	\$7,050.00	\$45.00	\$10,575.00	\$85.10	\$19,998.50	\$110.00	\$25,850.00		
8	Remove West Parking Lot Concrete Planter Curb	45	CY	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$145.00	\$6,525.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$120.00	\$5,400.00		
9	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	5	CY	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$120.00	\$600.00		
10	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	5	CY	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$130.00	\$650.00		
11	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	10	TON	\$24.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00		
12	Concrete Spill Apron – West Parking Lot	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00		
13	Erosion Control & Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		
14	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	40	LF	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.50	\$980.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00		
15	Cement Conc. Planter Curb – West Parking Lot	950	LF	\$12.00	\$11,400.00	\$16.50	\$15,675.00	\$15.00	\$14,250.00	\$50.00	\$47,500.00		
16	Cement Conc, Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	25	SY	\$120,00	\$3,000.00	\$71.00	\$1,775.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00		
17	Cement Conc. Sidewalk – West Parking HC Ramp	4	EΑ	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00		
18	Illumination – West Parking Lot w/Service Cabinet	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00		
19	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
	Schedule A Subtotal				\$102,730.00		\$110,705.00		\$127,273.50		\$208,170.00		
	Sales Tax 8.2%				\$8,423.86		\$9,077.81		\$10,436.43		\$17,069.94		
	Schedule A Total				\$111,153.86		\$119,782.81		\$137,709.93		\$225,239.94		
	SCHEDULE B – PRECAST CONCRETE BRIDGE												
20	Precast Concrete Box Culvert (Bridge)	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$84,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00		
21	Shoring or Extra Excavation	60	LF	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.67	\$700.00	\$233.33	\$13,999.80	\$50.00	\$3,000.00		
	Schedule B Subtotal				\$91,000.00		\$85,200.00		\$88,999.80		\$121,000.00		
	Sales Tax 8.2%				\$7,462.00		\$6,986.40		\$7,297.98		\$9,922.00		
	Schedule B Total				\$98,462.00		\$92,186.40		\$96,297.78		\$130,922.00		
	SCHEDULE A + B Total				\$209,615.86		\$211,969.21		\$234,007.71		\$356,161.94		

## **CITY ENGINEERS REPORT**

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON MAY 26, 2017. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

TTC CONSTRUCTION, INC.



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

## **CITY OF YAKIMA**

Randall Park Improvement Project

**West Parking Lot and Bridge** 

PROJECT NO. 2414

DATE

CITY ENGINEED

B-1-17

Off Water, Acting Cots
Oft MANAGER

DATE: May 31, 2017

FILE: Randall Park Pkg Lot Bridge Bid Sum.pub

SHEET 1 of 1